TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW A	ASSIGNMENT
--------------------------	------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX VENTURE FINANCE LLC		103/15/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harmony Information Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	12120 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 500		
City:	Reston		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20190		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2967206	HARMONY	
Registration Number:	2980655		
Registration Number:	3133503		
Registration Number:	3133501	HARMONY	
Registration Number:	3133504	HARMONY	
Registration Number:	3133502	HARMONYIS	
Registration Number:	3133500	HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.	
Registration Number:	2982769	HARMONY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899 Phone: 2028427800

Email: charpentier@cooley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0070

2967206

ICH \$215.00

Correspondent Name: **Charles Charpentier** Address Line 1: 777 6th St., N.W., Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 307238-108 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Mobley Signature: /Susan Mobley/ Date: 03/15/2012 Total Attachments: 2 source=Harmony_-_Wellington_-_ORIX_Trademarks_Release#page1.tif source=Harmony_-_Wellington_-_ORIX_Trademarks_Release#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0071

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Harmony Information Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), have adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks and trademark application listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Grantor, entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement on or about October 24, 2007 (as amended, the "IPSA"), with **ORIX Venture Finance LLC** ("ORIX"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IPSA, Grantor granted and pledged to ORIX, among other things, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ORIX hereby releases any and all security interests, right, title and interest of ORIX pursuant to the IPSA in: (i) the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; (ii) and all applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such Trademarks; (iii) all right, title and interest in and to any and all past, present, and future license agreements with respect to such Trademarks; and (iv) all past, present, and future accounts, accounts receivable and other rights to payment arising from, in connection with or relating to such Trademarks.

ORIX shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, Grantor's successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) reasonably requested by Grantor that are necessary to effectuate this release or otherwise reasonably necessary to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

Grantor may file this release, in its sole discretion, with any government entity or authority that has oversight for intellectual property, such as trademarks, including the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ORIX has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by their duly authorized representatives as of this 15th day of March 2012.

Address:

245 Park Avenue, 19th Floor New York, NY 10167 Attention: **ORIX Venture Finance LLC**

By:

Name: Christopher L. Smith

Title: <u>Authorized Representative</u>

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

	Registration/	Registration/
<u>Description</u>	Application	Application Date
	Number	
HARMONY (Design plus words, letters and/or	2967206	07/12/05
numbers)	78473264	08/25/04
HARMONY (Design only)	2980655	05/10/05
	76595212	06/02/04
HARMONY (Design only)	3133503	08/22/06
	76595211	06/02/04
HARMONY (Design plus words, letters and/or	3133501	08/22/06
numbers)	76595209	06/02/04
HARMONY (Standard character mark)	3133504	08/22/06
	76595214	06/02/04
HARMONYIS (Standard character mark)	3133502	08/22/06
	76595210	06/02/04
HARMONY INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.	3133500	08/22/06
(Standard character mark)	76595208	06/02/04
HARMONY (Standard character mark)	2982769	08/09/05
	76595213	05/17/05

Page 2 of 2